
OFFI(
GENERA

UNITED STATES
0. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

It%• •April 
6, 2011

CE OF THE
•L COUNSEL

Mr. Michael E. Gans
Clerk, United States Court of Appeals

for the Eighth Circuit
Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse
Room 24.239
111 South 10 Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63102

ATTENTION: Jackie Polk

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

RE: Bennett Brown, et al. v. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, et al., Case No. 11-1441.

Dear Mr. Gans:

Pursuant to Rule 17(b)(1)(B) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, I hereby submit the
Certified Index of the Record for filing in this case. Enclosed please find the original and two
copies.

Would you please date-stamp the extra copy of this letter to indicate date of filing and return it to
me in the enclosed postage-pre-paid envelope at your convenience.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
I, /

-,.. -Charles E. Mullins

Senior Attorney
Office of the General Counsel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

cc: Wally Taylor, Esq.
Allen Braebender, Esq.
Steven Hamrick, Esq.



IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

BENNETT BROWN, ET AL. )
)

Petitioners, )
V. ) Case No. 11-1441

)
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION )
and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )

)
Respondents. .)

CERTIFIED INDEX OF THE RECORD

I hereby certify that the documents listed and described below constitute the record for

the administrative proceeding, NextEra Duane Arnold Energy Center, Docket No.50-331-LR,

which is the subject of the petition for review in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

Annette L. Vietti-Cook
Secretary of the Commission

Dated at JRockville, Maryland
this 1d'ray of April, 2011.



-2-

Decisional Documents1

Duane Arnold Energy Center ("DAEC") - License Renewal

Document

1. License Renewal Application ("LRA")

2. Federal Register Notice Announcing LRA

3. Federal Register Notice/Opportunity for a Hearing

4. Federal Register Notice/Environmental Scoping Meeting

5. Transcript/Environmental Scoping Meeting w/B. Brown Comments

6. Draft Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement ("SEIS")

7. Federal Register Notice/Draft ("SEIS") Available for Comment

8. Comments on Draft SEIS by NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC

9. Comments on Draft SEIS by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

10. Comments on Draft SEIS by Sierra Club (W. Taylor/P.M. Taylor)

11. Comments on Draft SEIS by Dr. Robert Schultes, M.D.

12. Safety Evaluation Report With Open Items

13. Final Safety Evaluation Report

14. Final SEIS with NRC Responses to All Comments

15. Issuance of Renewed Operating License for DAEC

16. Federal Register Notice Advising of Renewed Operating License

Date Filed

10/01/08

11/17/08

02/17/09

03/24/09

04/22/09

02/03/10

02/19/10

04/15/10

04/16/10

04/17/10

04/19/10

05/07/10

09/02/10

10/07/10

12/16/10

12/29/10

1 The NRC agrees that documents cited in the records listed herein are also part of the record of
the case. Obviously, those documents are too numerous to be listed individually.


