

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

April 6, 2011

Mr. Michael E. Gans
Clerk, United States Court of Appeals
for the Eighth Circuit
Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse
Room 24.239
111 South 10 Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63102

ATTENTION: Jackie Polk

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

RE: Bennett Brown, et al. v. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, et al., Case No. 11-1441.

Dear Mr. Gans:

Pursuant to Rule 17(b)(1)(B) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, I hereby submit the Certified Index of the Record for filing in this case. Enclosed please find the original and two copies.

Would you please date-stamp the extra copy of this letter to indicate date of filing and return it to me in the enclosed postage-pre-paid envelope at your convenience.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Charles E. Mullins Senior Attomey

Office of the General Counsel

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

CC:

Wally Taylor, Esq. Allen Braebender, Esq. Steven Hamrick, Esq.

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

BENNETT BROWN, ET AL.)
Petitioners, v.)) Case No. 11-1441
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA))
Respondents.)
	j

CERTIFIED INDEX OF THE RECORD

I hereby certify that the documents listed and described below constitute the record for the administrative proceeding, *NextEra Duane Arnold Energy Center*, Docket No.50-331-LR, which is the subject of the petition for review in this case.



Respectfully submitted,

Annette L. Vietti-Cook Secretary of the Commission

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 18 day of April, 2011.

Decisional Documents¹

Duane Arnold Energy Center ("DAEC") - License Renewal

	<u>Document</u>	<u>Date Filed</u>
1.	License Renewal Application ("LRA")	10/01/08
2.	Federal Register Notice Announcing LRA	11/17/08
3.	Federal Register Notice/Opportunity for a Hearing	02/17/09
4.	Federal Register Notice/Environmental Scoping Meeting	03/24/09
5.	Transcript/Environmental Scoping Meeting w/B. Brown Comments	04/22/09
6.	Draft Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement ("SEIS")	02/03/10
7.	Federal Register Notice/Draft ("SEIS") Available for Comment	02/19/10
8.	Comments on Draft SEIS by NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC	04/15/10
9.	Comments on Draft SEIS by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	04/16/10
10	. Comments on Draft SEIS by Sierra Club (W. Taylor/P.M. Taylor)	04/17/10
11	Comments on Draft SEIS by Dr. Robert Schultes, M.D.	04/19/10
12	. Safety Evaluation Report With Open Items	05/07/10
13	. Final Safety Evaluation Report	09/02/10
14	. Final SEIS with NRC Responses to All Comments	10/07/10
15	. Issuance of Renewed Operating License for DAEC	12/16/10
16	. Federal Register Notice Advising of Renewed Operating License	12/29/10

¹ The NRC agrees that documents cited in the records listed herein are also part of the record of the case. Obviously, those documents are too numerous to be listed individually.